Designation: A 774/A 774M – 00 An American National Standard
Standard Specification for
As-Welded Wrought Austenitic Stainless Steel Fittings for
General Corrosive Service at Low and Moderate
Temperatures 1
This standard is issued under the fixed designation A 774/A 774M; the number immediately following the designation indicates the year
of original adoption or, in the case of revision, the year of last revision. A number in parentheses indicates the year of last reapproval.
A superscript epsilon (e) indicates an editorial change since the last revision or reapproval.

Nickel Steel Welding Rods and Bare Electrodes7
2.6 SAE Standard:
J1086 Unified Numbering System for Metals and Alloys8
3. Ordering Information
3.1 See Specification A 960 and the following:
3.1.1 Dimensions (outside diameter and specified wall
thickness, see Table 1 and Table 2),
3.1.2 Grade (Table 3),
3.1.3 End use, if known,
4. General Requirements
4.1 Product furnished to this specification shall conform to
the requirements of Specification A 960, including any supple-
mentary requirements that are indicated in the purchase order.
Failure to comply with the requirements of Specification A 960
constitutes non-conformance with this specification. In case of
a conflict between the requirements of this specification and
Specification A 960, this specification shall prevail.
5. Manufacture
5.1 The fittings shall be made from flat-rolled steel, such as
in Specification A 240. The flat rolled steel shall be in the
solution annealed condition unless other heat treat conditions
are agreed upon by the manufacturer and the purchaser. The
fittings shall be formed by a hot or cold process, and welded by
a shielded welding process with or without the addition of filler
metal.
5.2 Fittings shall be furnished clean and free of scale.
5.3 Welding:
5.3.1 The joints shall be full penetration double-welded or
single-welded butt joints employing fusion-welding processes
with or without the addition of filler metal as defined under
Definitions, ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code, Section
IX. This specification makes no provision for any difference in
weld quality requirements regardless of the weld joint-type
employed (single or double) in making the weld. Welding
procedures and welding operators shall be qualified in accor-
dance with ASME Boiler and Pressure Vessel Code, Section
IX.
5.3.2 For fittings employing multiple passes, the root-pass
may be made without the addition of filler metal.
5.3.3 The alloy content (chromium, nickel, molybdenum,
columbium, and tantalum) of the deposited weld metal shall
conform to that required of the base metal or for equivalent
weld metal as given in the AWS filler metal specification A5.4
or A5.9, except that, when welding on Types 304L base metal,
the deposited weld metal shall correspond, respectively, to
AWS Types E308L (ER308L) and, when welding on Type 321
base metal, the weld metal shall correspond to AWS Types
E347 (ER347 or ER321).
6. Chemical Composition
6.1 The steel shall conform to requirements of chemical
composition for the respective material prescribed in Table 3
and Table 4.
6.2 The steel shall not contain any unspecified elements for
the ordered grade to the extent that it conforms to the
requirements of another grade for which that element is a
specified element having a required minimum content.
6.3 Mill certificates of analysis of each heat of steel shall be
furnished on request.
7. Mechanical Properties
7.1 The material used in making these fittings shall conform
to the test requirements listed in Table 5 for the specified grade.
5 Available from American Society of Mechanical Engineers, Three Park Avenue